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CBSA Championships 2016 - 18/06/2016 to 11/09/2016

Results - 2016 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR161360
 
Event 1  Women Open 200 SC Meter Freestyle
The Heath Clark Cup

CBSA Record: 2:07.24 B 06/04/2014 CROLRebecca Mulcahy

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsID#

SCRL 14Davies, Amy 2:10.252:14.761 908431

CROL 16Nelson, Hannah-Louise 2:11.982:14.802 845685

SCRL 14Chisholm, Laura 2:18.522:21.433 940522

CROL 14Wieckowska, Halina 2:19.392:22.704 857612

SCRL 15Gough, Bethany 2:20.562:20.955 826599

CROL 15Singleton, Niamh 2:21.072:23.546 776732

BEKL 13Canter, Alexandra 2:25.192:30.147 818726

CROL 15Ockwell, Faith 2:25.972:25.918 487734

BRYL 14Chou, Siobhan 2:26.162:22.339 903901

CROL 13Joyce, Rochelle 2:26.622:33.0610 549707

CROL 14Cruickshank, Mary 2:31.222:30.2311 871832

SCRL 12Finnegan, Nicola 2:32.622:41.2012 940526

CROL 12Hoy, Charlotte 2:45.253:15.1913 816444

CROL 10Kelly, Ava 2:48.652:57.4414 1165636

SCRL 13Purser, Emily 2:48.892:57.0015 1084618

SCRL 13Taylor, Emily 2:49.943:00.9216 1108250

BEKL  9Johnson, Jamie 2:55.55NT17 1205032

CROL 10Malhotra, Maya 3:00.873:08.6418 1212658

CROL 12Gokani, Tiya 3:02.533:27.6919 833214

CROL 11Rodway, India 3:03.713:20.0020 942100

SCRL 12Prouten, Melissa 3:08.233:23.8221 1182345

CROL 10Lloyd, Eivissa Eden 3:16.643:21.7722 1212657

SCRL 14Ganesh, Swarna 3:21.463:24.1023 12141330

CROL 14Slattery, Leah SCR2:38.04--- 759822

SATL 14Collins, Abby SCR2:39.53--- 531626

SCRL 12Marstin, Freya SCR2:54.21--- 956214

SCRL 16Corby, Ella SCR2:09.57--- 815354
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CBSA Championships 2016 - 18/06/2016 to 11/09/2016

Results - 2016 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR161360
 
Event 2  Men Open 200 SC Meter Freestyle
The Cheney Cup

CBSA Record: 1:56.23 B 20/03/2010 SCRLDavid Ashton

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsID#

BEKL 21Beddoes, Jack 1:58.11  1:54.301 238722

SCRL 18Nurse, Kane 2:07.12  2:01.782 495039

CROL 17Goriup, Charlie 2:09.46  2:04.743 753909

SCRL 15Good, Harry 2:16.33  2:23.514 913837

SCRL 17Vencatachellum, Aaron James 2:16.66  2:16.155 826554

CROL 15Brennan, Ciaran 2:21.52  2:20.536 707155

SCRL 12Vencatachellum, Brandon-Nil 2:26.84  2:29.077 933126

SCRL 15Baldwin, Thomas 2:27.03  2:47.038 447019

SCRL 12Finch, Christopher 2:34.06  2:47.129 1151994

WOOL 15Jawny, Rafal 2:36.09  3:20.0010 1199312

CROL 13Dabysing, Alexander 2:37.89  2:56.4711 1242400

SCRL 12Hristov, Valentin 2:44.17  3:01.3112 1188396

SCRL 13Totev, Steve 2:46.41  2:46.1013 1152002

SCRL 13Baritsch, Antony 2:46.77  2:34.0214 836723

CROL 11Gentles, Thiago 2:48.01  3:12.6115 1197665

CROL 11Tolfrey, Noah 2:48.12  3:03.6216 1165618

CROL 11Poulton, James 2:48.87  2:45.9417 845699

CROL 10Lam, Zain 2:49.84  3:05.4618 1212639

CROL 11Hoy, Matthew 2:52.06  3:23.5919 816445

SCRL  9Thompson, Jared 2:52.77  3:03.2120 1271388

CROL 10Murray, Daniel 2:53.51  3:19.7221 1213192

BRYL 11Chou, Nevan 2:54.01  2:59.1322 1174684

SCRL 11Baritsch, Stuart 2:54.70  3:06.6523 879383

CROL 10Martin, Ethan 2:55.78  3:13.6924 845691

CROL 20Wheeler, Tor SCR  2:00.36--- 277210

CROL 19Brooks, Matthew SCR  1:58.36--- 452902

CROL 10French, Alexander SCR  3:10.15--- 1186829
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CBSA Championships 2016 - 18/06/2016 to 11/09/2016

Results - 2016 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR161360
 
Event 3  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsID#

CROL 10Kelly, Ava 40.95  43.901 1165636

CROL  9Lane, Maia 50.30  58.352 1237703

BEKL  9Johnson, Jamie 50.62  50.983 1205032

CROL  9Bloomfield, Amber 51.05  55.794 1257324

CROL  9Gentles, Alyze 51.33  55.465 1213191

WOOL 10Edwards, Tiana 51.65  54.786
SCRL 10Gant, Amelia 52.65  NT7 1289000

CROL 10Widley, Eve 53.00  55.958 776714

CROL 10Munns, Sophia 53.79  55.709 1186830

CROL  9Bates, Imogen 55.21  56.4710 913845

SCRL 10Finch, Sophie 55.61  58.7511 1279495

CROL 10Lloyd, Eivissa Eden 55.66  56.0612 1212657

SCRL 10Cooper, Eloise 55.72  57.2613 1303749

SCRL 10Jetha, Zoha 55.78  57.2714 1241328

CROL 10Pitchie-Cooper, Anya 56.80  1:12.8815 1159192

CROL 10Malhotra, Maya 56.98  57.6016 1212658

CROL 10Roach, Lili 57.36  1:09.2717 1165639

CROL  9Main, Natalia 59.44  NT18 1316463

SCRL  9Stewart, Scarlett 1:00.07  58.9719 1240673

SCRL 10Shah, Siya 1:01.20  NT20 1315233

SCRL  9Gillham, Phoebe DQ  NT--- 1315228

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands

SCRL  9Busa, Mishti DQ  NT--- 1315217

7.3 Hands not brought back on or under surface of the water

SCRL  9Wimalasuriya, Aiyana DQ  NT--- 1327812

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands

SATL  9Hooker-Jones, Tegwin SCR  NT--- 1272552
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CBSA Championships 2016 - 18/06/2016 to 11/09/2016

Results - 2016 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR161360
 
Event 4  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsID#

CROL 10Lane, Nico 45.70  48.981 1240674

CROL 10Murray, Daniel 45.89  48.262 1213192

CROL 10Martin, Ethan 48.90  52.283 845691

SCRL  9Thompson, Jared 51.79  55.804 1271388

CROL 10Pitchie-Cooper, Tate 52.29  54.755 1159199

CROL 10Langdon, Leonardo 52.51  54.71*6 1220794

WOOL 10Abdulhafiz, Reyan 52.51  55.25*6 1316469

CROL  9Murray, Samuel 54.26  56.038 1232910

CROL  9Dennis, Oliver 54.69  53.149 1255536

CROL 10Byrnes, Matthew 55.96  59.7810 1212633

CROL  9Findell, Noah 57.77  1:09.2111 1240663

CROL 10Campbell, Euan 1:03.55  1:02.7312 1213130

SCRL 10Desira, James 1:08.01  NT13 1315216

WOOL  9Archer, LaZeone DQ  NT---
7.3 Hands brought back beyond hip line (except after 1st stroke following start or turn)

BEKL  9Adnani, Krish DQ  57.69--- 1179107

7.4 Leg movements not on the same plane

SCRL 10Ganesh, Shravan DQ  55.99--- 1240668

7.4 Leg movements not on the same plane

SCRL 10Gillham, Joseph DQ  NT--- 1305772

7.4 Leg movements not on the same plane

CROL 10French, Alexander SCR  48.86--- 1186829

SCRL  9Templeton, Branden SCR  NT--- 1186540
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CBSA Championships 2016 - 18/06/2016 to 11/09/2016

Results - 2016 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR161360
 
Event 5  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter Freestyle
The CBHSA Cup

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsID#

BRYL 12Van Selm, Emma 1:04.22  1:03.201 956580

SCRL 12Finnegan, Nicola 1:08.24  1:12.642 940526

SCRL 12Davies, Emma 1:12.30  1:15.863 940525

SCRL 12Marstin, Freya 1:14.30  1:21.114 956214

SCRL 12Snowsill-Henry, Tyler 1:14.44  1:22.275 1228131

CROL 12Hoy, Charlotte 1:17.12  1:23.286 816444

SCRL 11Hardy, Ella 1:18.42  1:23.577 1159202

CROL 12Gokani, Tiya 1:20.50  1:18.368 833214

SCRL 12Stewart, Grace 1:22.19  1:25.749 751163

SCRL 11Piper, Georgia 1:22.49  1:24.4310 1230655

CROL 11Crowther, Katie 1:22.62  1:29.4511 1165634

CROL 11Fisher, Morgan 1:25.90  1:23.7712 707131

CROL 11Rodway, India 1:27.07  1:30.3113 942100

SCRL 12Prouten, Melissa 1:28.24  1:30.7614 1182345

SCRL 12Shah, Aashni 1:29.43  1:42.3415 1116949

SCRL 11Sacoor, Suraiya 1:30.13  1:34.4916 1169120

SCRL 11Patel, Ria 1:30.62  1:25.9817 1189196

BRYL 11Nilagarathna, Suvini 1:32.34  1:14.0018 1214417

SCRL 11Sheppard, Hannah 1:33.83  NT19 1221283

WOOL 12Pingelova, Mina 1:37.41  1:41.1520 1255852

SCRL 11Zanelli, Francesca 1:44.80  NT21 1291112

SCRL 11Jetha, Noor SCR  1:28.50--- 1213643

SCRL 12Moore, Emily SCR  1:34.41--- 1084569
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CBSA Championships 2016 - 18/06/2016 to 11/09/2016

Results - 2016 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR161360
 
Event 6  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter Freestyle
The Gannet Cup

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsID#

SCRL 12Vencatachellum, Brandon-Nil 1:05.78  1:06.451 933126

CROL 12Nelson, Jack 1:10.08  1:11.822 932593

SCRL 12Debrah, Kyle 1:10.18  1:12.953 1110767

SCRL 12Finch, Christopher 1:10.68  1:19.254 1151994

SCRL 12Hristov, Valentin 1:12.45  1:14.735 1188396

SCRL 12Hardy, Joshua 1:13.68  1:18.666 1159188

WOOL 12Mclennon-Defoe, Zachary 1:14.40  1:15.207 1255841

SCRL 12Bates, William 1:14.49  1:15.528 9137380

CROL 11Hoy, Matthew 1:18.43  1:27.659 816445

CROL 11Gentles, Thiago 1:18.44  1:20.7110 1197665

CROL 11Tolfrey, Noah 1:19.14  1:24.3811 1165618

CROL 11Poulton, James 1:20.27  1:19.2812 845699

SCRL 12Owens, Jody 1:23.36  NT13 845708

SCRL 11Baritsch, Stuart 1:24.25  1:26.4514 879383

BRYL 11Chou, Nevan 1:27.02  1:15.8715 1174684

SCRL 12Mindov, Ivan 1:29.28  1:33.3316 1260911

SCRL 11Clark, Jacob 1:43.24  NT17 1294572

SCRL 11Taylor-Ross, Tavis 1:43.68  1:49.3918 1246282

SCRL 11Zanelli, Lorenzo 1:55.95  NT19 1333135

SATL 11Simpson, Alexander SCR  1:34.78--- 1212643

CROL 11Oelkers, Arun SCR  1:07.37--- 957385
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CBSA Championships 2016 - 18/06/2016 to 11/09/2016

Results - 2016 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR161360
 
Event 7  Women Open 100 SC Meter Butterfly
The Frank Parkins Cup

CBSA Record: 1:06.35 B 06/04/2014 CROLRebecca Mulcahy

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsID#

CROL 14Wieckowska, Halina 1:13.26  1:14.971 857612

CROL 15Power, Anna 1:13.29  1:12.812 796796

SCRL 14Chisholm, Laura 1:13.61  1:15.433 940522

SCRL 13Vincent, Skye 1:13.72  1:16.514 1133389

BEKL 13Canter, Alexandra 1:23.07  1:22.395 818726

SCRL 12Finnegan, Nicola 1:23.61  1:19.706 940526

BRYL 14Chou, Siobhan 1:23.64  1:27.107 903901

CROL 15Ockwell, Faith 1:24.76  1:20.228 487734

CROL  9Bates, Imogen 1:51.47  NT9 913845

CROL 10Widley, Eve 1:52.71  NT10 776714

SCRL 11Sheppard, Hannah 1:53.00  1:51.9311 1221283

CROL 10Malhotra, Maya DQ  1:53.49--- 1212658

8.2 Arms not brought forward over the water

CROL 14Cruickshank, Mary SCR  NT--- 871832

CROL 14Slattery, Leah SCR  1:27.52--- 759822

SATL 14Collins, Abby SCR  1:30.49--- 531626

SCRL 16Corby, Ella SCR  1:10.18--- 815354

CROL 11Rodway, India SCR  NT--- 942100
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CBSA Championships 2016 - 18/06/2016 to 11/09/2016

Results - 2016 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR161360
 
Event 8  Men Open 100 SC Meter Butterfly
The Ken Bennetto Cup

CBSA Record: 56.08 B 09/06/2000 WOOLDavid Bennett

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsID#

CROL 17Goriup, Charlie 1:03.59  1:06.571 753909

SCRL 18Nurse, Dylan 1:05.56  1:04.842 495040

SCRL 17Vencatachellum, Aaron James 1:07.27  1:08.623 826554

CROL 17Owens, Jordan 1:07.56  1:11.664 845709

SCRL 20Brackenbury, Andrew 1:10.91  1:08.755 347903

SCRL 15Good, Harry 1:12.72  1:13.666 913837

SCRL 15Baldwin, Thomas 1:15.20  1:17.987 447019

CROL 17Desouza, Ethan 1:18.42  1:19.598 287225

SCRL 12Vencatachellum, Brandon-Nil 1:22.48  1:20.909 933126

SCRL 12Finch, Christopher 1:31.84  1:40.4910 1151994

SCRL 13Totev, Steve 1:32.29  1:30.1611 1152002

SCRL  9Thompson, Jared 1:35.28  NT12 1271388

SCRL 13Baritsch, Antony 1:37.03  1:28.4313 836723

CROL 11Tolfrey, Noah 1:37.38  1:38.0714 1165618

SCRL 12Debrah, Kyle 1:37.94  NT15 1110767

SCRL 11Baritsch, Stuart 1:38.72  1:45.3116 879383

CROL 10Martin, Ethan DQ  1:55.36--- 845691

8.3 Movements of the legs not simultaneous

BRYL 11Chou, Nevan SCR  1:35.10--- 1174684

CROL 19Brooks, Matthew SCR  59.71--- 452902

SCRL 14Moore, Luke SCR  NT--- 1084570

CROL 20Wheeler, Tor SCR  1:01.02--- 277210

CROL  9Dennis, Oliver SCR  NT--- 1255536
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CBSA Championships 2016 - 18/06/2016 to 11/09/2016

Results - 2016 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR161360
 
Event 9  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
The CBSA Cup

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsID#

SCRL 14Davies, Amy 1:20.26  1:22.401 908431

SCRL 14Chisholm, Laura 1:26.03  1:23.642 940522

CROL 13Joyce, Rochelle 1:27.58  1:24.463 549707

BEKL 13Canter, Alexandra 1:28.28  1:27.394 818726

BRYL 14Chou, Siobhan 1:30.68  1:28.755 903901

CROL 14Cruickshank, Mary 1:32.50  1:35.996 871832

SCRL 13Purser, Emily 1:33.51  1:32.577 1084618

SCRL 13Taylor, Emily 1:43.22  1:43.578 1108250

WOOL 13Richards, Alexandria 1:51.68  1:50.809 1255825

SCRL 14Ganesh, Swarna 2:01.46  2:04.8810 12141330

WOOL 13Archer, Zaalee DQ  2:01.17--- 1316471

7.6 Touch not simultaneous and/or hands not separated

SATL 14Collins, Abby SCR  1:33.08--- 531626
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CBSA Championships 2016 - 18/06/2016 to 11/09/2016

Results - 2016 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR161360
 
Event 10  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
The CBSA Cup

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsID#

WOOL 14Bucca, Edoardo 1:30.31  1:34.041 1255847

SCRL 13Baritsch, Antony 1:39.61  1:35.312 836723

CROL 13Dabysing, Alexander SCR  2:20.24--- 1242400

SCRL 14Moore, Luke SCR  1:56.10--- 1084570
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CBSA Championships 2016 - 18/06/2016 to 11/09/2016

Results - 2016 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR161360
 
Event 11  Girls 15-16 100 SC Meter Backstroke
The Festival Challenge Cup

CBSA Record: 1:08.23 B 16/03/2014 SCRLElla Corby

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsID#

SCRL 16Corby, Ella 1:10.11  1:08.231 815354

CROL 16Nelson, Hannah-Louise 1:13.45  1:10.202 845685

SCRL 15Gough, Bethany 1:15.04  1:13.943 826599

CROL 15Ockwell, Faith 1:16.87  1:13.844 487734

CROL 15Power, Anna 1:21.52  1:18.045 796796
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CBSA Championships 2016 - 18/06/2016 to 11/09/2016

Results - 2016 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR161360
 
Event 12  Boys 15-16 100 SC Meter Backstroke
The CBSA Cup

CBSA Record: 1:02.05 B 06/04/2014 CROLRhys Singleton

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsID#

CROL 15Jones, Stanley 1:09.86  1:06.671 776736

CROL 15Brennan, Ciaran 1:11.93  1:13.072 707155

CROL 15Brown, Oliver 1:12.28  1:14.063 477005

SCRL 15Good, Harry 1:13.30  1:13.444 913837

SCRL 15Baldwin, Thomas 1:21.94  1:21.295 447019

WOOL 15Piaseki, Jakub DQ  1:34.04--- 1233574

6.3 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)

CROL 16Wieckowski, Maciej SCR  1:10.83--- 857623



  Page 13

CBSA Championships 2016 - 18/06/2016 to 11/09/2016

Results - 2016 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR161360
 
Event 13  Mixed 13 & Under 4x50 SC Meter Medley Relay
The Stuart Milne Memorial Cup

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points 

ASouth Croydon SC 2:22.77  2:23.111
1) Vencatachellum, Brandon-Niles M2) Finch, Christopher M12 3) Vincent, Skye W13 4) Finnegan, Nicola W12

BCroydon Amphibians SC 2:38.70  NT2
1) Gokani, Tiya W12 2) Kelly, Ava W10 3) Lam, Zain M10 4) Lane, Nico M10

BSouth Croydon SC 2:39.73  NT3
1) Purser, Emily W13 2) Marstin, Freya W12 3) Debrah, Kyle M12 4) Hardy, Joshua M12

CCroydon Amphibians SC 2:51.97  NT4
1) Tolfrey, Noah M11 2) Hoy, Charlotte W12 3) Martin, Ethan M10 4) Widley, Eve W10

ACroydon Amphibians SC 2:59.23  NT5
1) Dennis, Oliver M9 2) Lane, Maia W9 3) Malhotra, Maya W10 4) Findell, Noah M9

AWoodside & Thornton Heath DQ  NT---
10.11 Swimmer #2 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches

1) Abdulhafiz, Reyan M10 2) Richards, Alexandria W13 3) Mclennon-Defoe, Zachary M12 4) Archer, Zaalee W13
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CBSA Championships 2016 - 18/06/2016 to 11/09/2016

Results - 2016 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR161360
 
Event 14  Women Open 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
The Mayors Shield

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points 

ASouth Croydon SC 1:56.54  1:56.731
1) Corby, Ella 16 2) Chisholm, Laura 14 3) Gough, Bethany 15 4) Davies, Amy 14

ACroydon Amphibians SC 2:01.58  NT2
1) Singleton, Niamh 15 2) Power, Anna 15 3) Nelson, Hannah-Louise 16 4) Ockwell, Faith 15

BSouth Croydon SC 2:11.31  NT3
1) Finnegan, Nicola 12 2) Davies, Emma 12 3) Purser, Emily 13 4) Vincent, Skye 13

BCroydon Amphibians SC 2:22.53  NT4
1) Gokani, Tiya 12 2) Kelly, Ava 10 3) Hoy, Charlotte 12 4) Gentles, Alyze 9
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CBSA Championships 2016 - 18/06/2016 to 11/09/2016

Results - 2016 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR161360
 
Event 15  Men Open 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
Mrs H. Lethbridge-Abell Charity Cup

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points 

ACroydon Amphibians SC 1:44.60  NT1
1) Goriup, Charlie 17 2) Jones, Stanley 15 3) Owens, Jordan 17 4) Desouza, Ethan 17

ASouth Croydon SC 1:47.60  1:45.662
1) Nurse, Dylan 18 2) Vencatachellum, Aaron James 17 3) Brackenbury, Andrew 20 4) Nurse, Kane 18

AWoodside & Thornton Heath 1:52.16  NT3
1) Paul, Gareth 22 2) Piaseki, Jakub 15 3) Jawny, Rafal 15 4) Grady, Kieran 22

BCroydon Amphibians SC 2:29.24  NT4
1) Martin, Ethan 10 2) Lam, Zain 10 3) Murray, Daniel 10 4) Tolfrey, Noah 11

BSouth Croydon SC DQ  NT---
10.11 Swimmer #2 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches

1) Baldwin, Thomas 15 2) Debrah, Kyle 12 3) Vencatachellum, Brandon-Niles 124) Good, Harry 15




